TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PMR Panel Mount Power Supply
4.2V 252W 1 Phase / PMR-4V320WD□A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2014, Rev. 00)
1
PMR
 Highlights & Features

Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current
PMR-4V320WD☐A 88-264Vac 4.2Vdc 60.0A
Model Numbering
      CC Code
PM R – 4V 320W D □ □
Panel Mount Product Series
R – Standard Rack
       Type Series (1U)
Output Voltage Output Power
(320W series
model)
Package Type
D – Enclosed
       without Fan
Connector Type
A – Terminal Block
B – Terminal Block
       (Parallel Connection)*
G – Front Face*
C – Front Face
       (Parallel Connection)*
Variable
A – Coating
*Options
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PMR Panel Mount Power Supply
4.2V 252W 1 Phase / PMR-4V320WD□A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2014, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage  100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range  88-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency  50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range  47-63Hz
Input Current  < 4.50A @ 115Vac, < 2.50A @ 230Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load PMR-4V320WDAA
84.5% typ. @ 115Vac, 86.5% typ. @ 230Vac
 PMR-4V320WDGA
 PMR-4V320WDBA
84.0% typ. @ 115Vac, 86.0% typ. @ 230Vac
 PMR-4V320WDCA
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start)  < 20A @ 115Vac, < 40A @ 230Vac
Power Factor at 100% Load  0.98 typ. @ 115Vac, 0.95 typ. @ 230Vac
Leakage Current  < 1mA @ 240Vac
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 4.2Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 1% (initial set point tolerance from factory)
For PMR-4V320WDAA and PMR-4V320WDGA
Output Voltage Adjustment Range PMR-4V320WDAA
3.78-4.62Vdc
 PMR-4V320WDGA
Output Voltage Range PMR-4V320WDBA
3.99-4.51Vdc (No potentiometer)
 PMR-4V320WDCA
Output Current 60.0A
Output Power 252W
Line Regulation ± 0.5% typ. (@ 115Vac & 230Vac, 100% load)
Load Regulation ± 1.0% typ. (@ 115Vac & 230Vac, 0-100% load)
For PMR-4V320WDAA and PMR-4V320WDGA
PARD (20MHz) < 150mVpp @ 25°C
< 300mVpp @ -20°C
Rise Time 100ms typ. @ 115Vac & 230Vac (100% load)